

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29297/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2024 in WP(C) No. 1976/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPESH MEHROTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 193336/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 15-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that impugning the same order as is impugned in the present petition, 3 other petitions have been filed which are being processed by the Registry.

2. List this matter after one month.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)