

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29297/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2024 in WP(C) No. 1976/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPESH MEHROTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 193336/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

WITH

Diary No(s). 68607/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 312292/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 312294/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 321520/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 314843/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 312293/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. A.K. Singhla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Sahil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sayantani Basak, Adv.
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List these matters again 09.02.2026.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**