

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9463/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2024
in WP(C) No. 10642/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

UCMS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70707/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 70708/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 70709/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) : Dr. Monika Arora, Adv.
Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Jauhari, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel informs that special leave
petition (Civil) Diary No. 29297 of 2024 along with
connected matter, against the same impugned judgment
of the High Court are stated to be listed on 18th
March, 2026.

As prayed, list all the matters on 18th March,
2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR